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About Tonight’s Game
     The Hokies, the sixth seed in the 2016 
ACC Tournament, are 19-13 overall … The 
Hurricanes are the third seed and are 24-6 
overall ... Miami is ranked 11th in both 
polls.

Last Time Out: VT 96, FSU 85 
     The Hokies extended their winning 
streak to six games with a 96-85 victory 
over Florida State in the second round of 
the ACC Tournament on Wednesday night 
... Seth Allen came off the bench to score 
20 points to lead four Hokies in double-
figures ... Tech never trailed in the game 
and shot 53.7 percent from the field.

Series Against the Hurricanes 
      The Hurricanes lead the all-time series, 
18-13 … Tech won the last meeting, 
77-62, in Cassell Coliseum on Saturday … 
Tech is 2-3 in neutral court games in the 
series and 2-3 in ACC Tournament games 
against Miami.

Winning Streak 
     The Hokies have now won six 
consecutive games, all coming against 
ACC competition ... This marks the 
longest such winning streak since the 
Hokies joined the ACC in the 2004-05 
season ... The six consecutive wins against 
conference competition is the longest 
such streak since the Hokies won eight 
consecutive games against conference 
opponents in the 1964-65 season, 
Tech’s final season in the Southern 
Conference ... The six straight wins are 
the most consecutive wins for the Hokies, 
conference and/or non-conference, since 
Tech opened the 2012-13 season with 
seven consecutive victories.
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Media Notes 
v The Hokies defeated Florida State, 96-

85, on Wednesday night.
v The Hokies are 8-11 all-time in the ACC 

Tournament
v Seth Allen scored 20 points in the win 

over Florida State
v The Hokies have won six consecutive 

games
v The Hokies defeated No. 7 Miami, 

77-62, in Cassell Coliseum on Saturday 
afternoon

Top Topics

Schedule

Radio
Virginia Tech IMG Sports Network
Jon Laaser & Mike Burnop 

Also available on: 
Satellite: Sirius: 136   XM: 194 
Digital: Hokies Xtra & TuneIn 

(free on downloaded apps)       

Broadcast

Television/Internet
The ACC Network
Tim Brando & Dan Bonner

  Virginia Tech - (19-13, 10-8 ACC)
vs.

  #11/11 Miami - (24-6, 13-5 ACC)
  March 10, 2016 

  Verizon Center (18,277)
Washington, D.C.

Game 33

Date Opponent Time  TV
Emerald Coast Classic (Blacksburg, Va.)

11/14 ALABAMA STATE# (ESPN3) L 82-85
11/18 JACKSONVILLE STATE# (ESPN3) W 71-62

11/21 VMI (ESPN3) W 76-52
11/24 NORTH CAROLINA A&T (ESPN3) W 90-60

Emerald Coast Classic (Destin, Fla.)
11/27 vs. #4 Iowa State# (CBSSN) L 77-99
11/28 vs. UAB# W 82-77 OT

Big Ten/ACC Challenge (Blacksburg, Va.)
12/  1 NORTHWESTERN (ESPNU) L 79-81 OT

12/  5 ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF (ESPN3) W 80-45
12/  9 at Radford W 74-65
12/13 LAMAR (ESPN3) W 88-53
12/19 GRAMBLING STATE (ESPN3) W 87-52
12/22 vs. St. Joe’s (ESPN3) L 62-79
12/30 #19 WEST VIRGINIA (ESPNU) L 63-88
  1/  2 NC STATE* (RSN) W 73-68 OT
  1/  4 #4 VIRGINIA* (ESPN2) W 70-68
  1/  9 at #14 Duke* (ACCN) L 58-82
  1/13 WAKE FOREST* (RSN) W 93-91
  1/16 at Georgia Tech* (RSN) W 78-77
  1/20 at Notre Dame* (RSN) L 81-83
  1/24 #2 UNC* (ESPNnews/ESPNU) L 70-75
  1/27 #16 LOUISVILLE* (ACCN) L 83-91
  1/31 at arv/#23 Pittsburgh* (ESPNU) L 71-90
  2/  2 at Syracuse* (ACCN) L 60-68 OT
  2/  6 CLEMSON* (RSN) W 60-57
  2/  9 at #7/7 Virginia* L 49-67
  2/17 at #11/10 Miami* (RSN) L 49-65
  2/20 FLORIDA STATE* (ACCN) W 83-73
  2/23 at Boston College* (ESPNU) W 71-56
  2/28 at Wake Forest* (ESPNU) W 81-74
  3/  2 PITTSBURGH* (ESPN3) W 65-61
  3/  5 #7/7 MIAMI* (ACCN) W 77-62

2016 New York Life ACC Tournament
 (Verizon Center, Washington, D.C.)

  3/  9 Florida State^ (ACCN/ESPN2) W 96-85

  3/10 #11/11 MIAMI^ 9 P.M. ESPN/ACCN

CAPS denote home games
* - Atlantic Coast Conference Games
^ - ACC Tournament Games
# - Emerald Coast Classic
All times are EST and are subject to change

Television/Internet
ESPN
Dan Shulman & Jay Bilas
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Beating Top Teams 
     With the win over No. 7 Miami on March 
5, the Hokies have won two games against 
top 10 teams this season, the first time that 
has happened since Tech won three top 10 
(actually top 5) games in the 2006-07 season.

Shooting Star 
     In the last two games, Justin Bibbs is 9-of-
15 from beyond three-point range ... He is 
second in the ACC in three-point percentage 
... This is the sixth time this season that he has 
made at least four three-pointers in a game.

The 400 Club 
     With Zach LeDay’s 485 points and Seth 
Allen’s 451 points, the Hokies have two 400-
plus point scorers on the same team since 
Malcolm Delaney (637 pts.) and Jeff Allen (454 
pts.) accomplished the feat in the 2010-11 
season ... Justin Bibbs is just five points short 
of the mark.

LeDay’s Doubles 
     Zach LeDay scored 15 points and grabbed 
12 rebounds in the win over Florida State 
on Wednesday night ... That marked his 
10th double-double of the season and third 
against ACC competition ... That is the most 
double-doubles for a Hokie since Jeff Allen 
had 15 double-doubles in the 2010-11 season 
... Led by LeDay’s 10 double-doubles, the 
Hokies have 17 double-doubles this season, 
the most since that same 2010-11 season, 
when Tech played combined for 18 double-
doubles.

Some Numbers on Zach
     Zach LeDay has 485 points this season ... 
That is the most points in a season for a Hokie 
since Erick Green scored his school-record 801 
points in the 2012-13 season and LeDay’s 15.2 
points per game is the best since Green’s 25.0 
ppg that same season ... LeDay’s 7.7 rebounds 
per game average is the best for Tech since 
Jeff Allen averaged 9.7 rpg in the 2010-11 
season ... LeDay entered Tech’s top 10 blocked 
shots in a single-season list in the win over 
Miami ... He is now tied with Rolan Roberts for 
eighth on the all-time list, with 50.

Getting It Done In The Classroom 
     Devin Wilson and Jalen Hudson have 
been named to the 2016 All-ACC Academic 
team … This is Wilson’s second year on the 
team and Hudson makes it for the first time.

Zach is Honored 
     Zach LeDay has been named honorable 
mention All-ACC for the 2015-16 season 
by the ACC coaches and the Atlantic Coast 
Sports Media Association ... Entering the 
2016 ACC Tournament, the redshirt junior is 
averaging 15.2 points and 7.6 rebounds per 
game in his first season with the Hokies.

The Hokies in D.C
     Tech has played in the Verizon Center 
six times over the years, with a 3-3 record, 
including last night’s win over Florida State 
... Before last night, Tech’s last appearance in 
the building was on Dec. 7, 2008, when the 
Hokies defeated Navy, 79-70, in the BB&T 
Classic ... Tech is 1-1 in ACC Tournament 
games in this arena, a 73-54 loss to Georgia 
Tech in the Hokies’ very first ACC Tournament 
game and last night’s win over Florida State.

Pointing Out Points 
     The Hokies defeated Florida State, 
96-85, in the second round of the 2016 
ACC Tournament ... The 96 points scored 
by the Hokies is the most-ever in an ACC 
Tournament game for Tech and the most 
points against any ACC competition in 
a regulation games since Tech defeated 
Georgia Tech, 102-77, on Feb. 13, 2011 in 
Cassell Coliseum ... The last time Tech scored 
at least 96 points on a neutral court in a 
non-overtime game was March 5, 1982, when 
Tech defeated Cincinnati, 106-92, in the 
Metro Conference Tournament in Memphis, 
Tennessee.

Wrapping Up the FSU Game 
     The Hokies have won games in consecutive 
ACC Tournament for the first time since the 
2011 and 2012 ACC Tournaments ... The 
Hokies are now 8-11 all-time in the ACC 
Tournament and 1-1 in ACC Tournament 
games at the Verizon Center ... The Hokies 
are now 2-0 against Florida State in the ACC 
Tournament ... Tech is 7-5 in ACC Tournament 
opening games since joining the league in 
the 2004-05 season.

Some Topped Marks 
     Zach LeDay’s 12 rebounds sets a new 
school record for individual rebounds in an 
ACC Tournament game ... The old mark was 
11 by Jamon Gordon (3-7-07) and Jeff Allen 
(3-12-10) ... LeDay’s five blocked shots sets 
a new school record for blocked shots in an 
ACC Tournament game ... The old mark was 
three, set by Coleman Collins against Virginia 
in the 2006 ACC Tournament ... The Hokies’ 
18 assists sets a new school record for most 
team assists in an ACC Tournament game ... 
The old mark was 15, set against Wake Forest 
in 2007 and North Carolina in 2009 ... The 
team’s five blocked shots (all by LeDay) ties 
the school record for blocked shots in an 
ACC Tournament game ... Tech also blocked 
five shots against Virginia in the 2006 ACC 
Tournament and Wake Forest in the 2007 ACC 
Tournament.

Keeping It to Ourselves
     In the win over Florida State on Wednesday 
night, the Hokies committed just nine 
turnovers ... With the win, Hokies are now 9-0 
when they commit 10-or-fewer turnovers this 
season ... In the win over NC State on Jan. 2, 
the Hokies committed just four turnovers ... 
The four turnovers was the fewest-ever for 
the Hokies in a regular season ACC game 
... It is the fewest turnovers for the Hokies 
since turned the ball over three times against 
Miami in the first round of the 2014 ACC 
Tournament.

Differentially Speaking 
     The Hokies lost at Miami by 16 points on 
Feb. 17 and defeated the Hurricanes by 14 
points on March 5 ... The 30-point differential 
is the largest for the Hokies between a win 
and a loss in a single season since Tech 
defeated Virginia, 84-57 in Blacksburg and 
lost at Virginia, 69-56, in the 2006-07 season.

Close Encounters 
     The Hokies are 7-4 in games decided by 
four points or less, or in overtime ... The 11 
total games are the most by any ACC team 
this season.

Analytics and Such 
     According to Kenpom.com, the Hokies 
are first nationally in free throw rate ... The 
Hokies are 75th out of 351 Division I teams 
in defensive efficiency, up from 245th last 
season ... Last season, the Hokies were 342nd 
in the nation in percentage of scoring from 
free throws; this season, the Hokies are 
second nationally in this metric ... Seth Allen 
is ranked 91st in Division I and fourth among 
ACC players in offensive rating.

To The Point 
     Virginia Tech allowed Boston College 56 
points in their 71-56 victory in Chestnut Hill 
on Feb. 23 ... The 56 points is the fewest points 
Tech has allowed in an ACC road victory 
since defeating No. 15 Virginia, 47-45, in 
John Paul Jones Arena on Jan. 22, 2012 ... The 
Hokies allowed Pittsburgh 61 points in the 
65-61 Tech home in on March 2 ... That is the 
second-lowest ACC opponent point total of 
the season for the Hokies.

The News on 5 
     Justin Robinson scored 18 points in the 
win over Florida State on Wednesday night; 
setting a new career high ... He has scored 
in double-figures in seven of the last eight 
games for the Hokies.

Buzz Williams Info
     Buzz Williams begins his second season 
as the head coach of the Hokies ... Now in 
his ninth season as a collegiate head coach, 
Williams has an overall record of 183-121.
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From 3! 
     The Hokies made 11-of-19 three-point field 
goal attempts in the win over Florida State 
on Feb. 20 ... That ties a season-high for Tech 
(Tech was 11-of-21 from beyond the arc at 
Pittsburgh) ... The 57.9 percent from three-
point range is also a season high ... Tech made 
12 three-pointers against Duke last season 
and last shot better than 57.9 percent from 
three-point range in a game against VMI 
two seasons ago, making 11-of-17, for 64.7 
percent ... The last time the Hokies shot better 
than 57.9 percent from three-point range in 
an ACC games was on Feb. 22, 2011, when 
Tech made 8-of-12 three-point attempts in a 
win at Wake Forest.

200 and Rising 
     Zach LeDay now has 247 rebounds on the 
year ... The last time a Hokie had more than 
247 rebounds in a season was 2010-11, when 
Jeff Allen had 330 boards.

All the Way Back 
      In the win over NC State on Jan. 2, the 
Hokies rallied from a 16-point deficit ... That 
is the largest comeback of the season and 
the first time the Hokies had rallied from a 
double-digit deficit since coming back from 
a 10-point deficit to defeat Georgia Tech last 
season ... The last time the Hokies overcame 
more than a 16-point deficit was a 17-point 
comeback over West Virginia on Nov. 12, 2013 
… Tech has thrice come back from 10-point 
halftime deficits, the most by any ACC team.

The New Guys
      Thirty-two games into the season, Tech 
has had 21 instances of a player scoring 20 
points or higher ... Of those 21 times, 16 have 
been by either Zach LeDay or Seth Allen, 
each who began their Hokie playing careers 
this season ... Justin Bibbs and Jalen Hudson 
have collected the other five games ... LeDay 
has scored in double-figures in 26 of the 32 
games and Allen in 26 of the 32 games.

ACC Features Tough Competition 
     This season, the Hokies have played 
consecutive games against a nationally-
ranked team four times (either AP or coaches 
poll, or both) ... Overall, Tech has played 
10 games against a ranked team, with 
eight of those games coming against ACC 
competition ... Last season, Tech played a total 
of seven games against ranked teams and 
six games the year before ... The 10 games 
against AP-ranked teams is a high for a season 
for the Hokies since joining the ACC in the 
2004-05 season ... In tonight’s game, Miami 
enters the contest ranked 11th nationally.

Getting There 
     Throughout the 18-game ACC regular 
season, the Hokies averaged 24.9 free throws 
attempted per game ... Last season, Tech 
averaged 15.3 attempts per game ... Tech shot 
448 free throws in ACC play this season, after 
attempting just 275 free throws in 18 ACC 
games a year ago ... A year ago, Tech shot 66.9 
percent from the free throw line in conference 
play; this season, the Hokies are shooting 71.7 
percent from the line in league play ... In the 
win over Florida State on Wednesday night, 
the Hokies were 30-of-37 from the line, for 
81.1 percent.

10 Facts 
      The Hokies finished the regular season 
10-8 in the ACC ... Tech won just two league 
games each of the last two seasons ... Tech’s 
19 overall wins surpasses the team’s win total 
of last season and is the most since the Hokies 
went 22-12 overall in the 2010-11 season ... 
The 10 ACC wins is most since going 10-6 in 
the 2009-10 season ... Tech was 7-2 at home 
in ACC play and won seven home conference 
games for the first time since the 2009-10 
season, when the Hokies also won seven ACC 
home games.

Hokies vs. Ranked Teams 
     Tech is 32-171 all-time against teams 
ranked in the AP poll ... The Hokies are 15-63 
against nationally-ranked teams since joining 
the ACC for the 2004-05 season ... Tech is 2-7 
against ranked teams this season ... The last 
time the Hokies defeated a nationally-ranked 
team was March 5, 2016, when Tech defeated 
No.7 Miami, 77-62, in Cassell Coliseum ... The 
Hokies are 0-4 all-time against teams ranked 
11th nationally ... These numbers are for 
teams ranked in the AP poll.

It Is Better to Give, A Lot
      Against Northwestern, Devin Wilson 
recorded five assists, cracking the 300 career 
assists total ... He now has 353 career assists, 
good for 3.8 assists per game ... Wilson 
entered the top 10 in assists in school history 
at 10th place in the win over Grambling State, 
when he dished out four assists ... In front of 
his home-town fans in Pittsburgh, he moved 
into eighth place in career assists, passing 
Brendan Dunlap ... His 353 career assists is 
sixth among active ACC players.

Really Young Again This Season
     The Hokies once again this season field 
one of the youngest teams in the nation ... 
According to kenpom.com, Tech is 308 out of 
351 NCAA Division I teams in experience, at 
just 1.22 years per player ... Tech is 14th out of 
15 ACC teams in experience ... Players new to 
the Virginia Tech program this season account 
for 58.3 percent of minutes played for the 
Hokies, second-highest among ACC teams.

Career Double-Doubles
2014-15 Season
Devin Wilson (2)
 vs. Morgan State (10 pts./11 asts.*)
 vs. Duke (10 pts./11 asts.*)
Justin Bibbs (1)
 vs. Syracuse (22 pts*./11 rebs.*)
2015-16 Season
Zach LeDay (10)
 vs. Morgan State (26 pts.*/15 rebs.*)
 vs. VMI (13 pts./10 rebs.)
 vs. NC A&T (26 pts.*/12 rebs.)
 vs. UAB (15 pts./10 rebs.)
 vs. UAPB (13 pts./10 rebs.)
 vs. Lamar (19 pts./10 rebs.)
 vs. St. Joseph’s (10 pts./11 rebs.)
 vs. Clemson (19 pts./12 rebs.)
 vs. Pittsburgh (20 pts./10 rebs.)
 vs. Florida State (ACCT) (15 pts./12 rebs.)
Chris Clarke (3)
 vs. Jacksonville State (12 pts*./11 rebs.*)
 vs. UAB (10 pts./16 rebs.*)
 vs. Northwestern (11 pts./13 rebs.)
Kerry Blackshear Jr. (2)
 vs. Lamar (11 pts./10 rebs.*)
 vs. Grambling State (11 pts./12 rebs*)
Justin Bibbs (2)
 at Syracuse (16 pts./11 rebs.*)
 at Boston College (12 pts./10 rebs.)
* - career highs at the time
all current players’ double-doubles

431 and Counting
     Tech has now hit a three-point field goal in 
431 consecutive games, the most in school 
history ... The Hokies have hit a three-pointer 
in every game since joining the ACC in the 
2004-05 season ... Since the three-point arc 
was added for the 1986-87 season, the Hokies 
have hit at least one three in all but three 
games ... The last time Tech did not record 
a three-point field goal in a game was at 
Providence on Feb. 1, 2003.

The Hot Hands of the Hokies 
     The Hokies shot 53.7 percent for the game 
in the win over Florida State on Wednesday 
night … That is the highest game percentage 
for the Hokies this season.

Earlier Against Miami
Virginia Tech is 1-1 against the Hurricanes 
this season ... Miami, ranked 11th at the time, 
defeated the Hokies, 65-49, in Coral Gables on 
Feb. 17 ... Justin Robinson led the Hokies with 12 
points ... This past Saturday in Cassell Coliseum, 
the Hokies defeated Miami, then ranked No. 7, 
77-62 ... Tech shot 52.9 percent from the floor, 
including 58.3 percent in the second half ... Four 
Hokies scored in double-figures, led by 19 points 
from Justin Bibbs and 15 points and eight assists 
from Robinson ... The Hokies and the Hurricanes 
are permanent ACC scheduling partners.



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Virginia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2016)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 19-13 13-5 4-6 2-2

CONFERENCE 10-8 7-2 3-6 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-5 6-3 1-0 2-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

32 Zach LeDay 32-29 982 30.7 159-338  . 4 7 0 20-53  . 3 7 7 147-189  . 7 7 8 90 157 247 7.7 90 1 45 53 50 25 485 15.2

04 Seth Allen 32-16 896 28.0 134-345  . 3 8 8 42-146  . 2 8 8 141-185  . 7 6 2 7 90 97 3.0 72 1 82 94 8 30 451 14.1

10 Justin Bibbs 32-31 1029 32.2 140-291  . 4 8 1 73-156  . 4 6 8 42-57  . 7 3 7 12 93 105 3.3 47 0 34 36 0 13 395 12.3

15 Chris Clarke 19-10 425 22.4 56-125  . 4 4 8 1-8  . 1 2 5 53-80  . 6 6 3 41 74 115 6.1 35 0 28 30 1 19 166 8.7

23 Jalen Hudson 32-21 623 19.5 82-208  . 3 9 4 26-72  . 3 6 1 59-89  . 6 6 3 17 43 60 1.9 61 2 19 43 5 19 249 7.8

05 Justin Robinson 32-16 737 23.0 71-160  . 4 4 4 18-48  . 3 7 5 81-111  . 7 3 0 11 50 61 1.9 58 0 90 51 4 19 241 7.5

24 Kerry Blackshear Jr. 32-5 612 19.1 75-139  . 5 4 0 4-17  . 2 3 5 41-75  . 5 4 7 53 90 143 4.5 95 5 15 31 12 17 195 6.1

11 Devin Wilson 29-8 639 22.0 20-58  . 3 4 5 4-18  . 2 2 2 17-30  . 5 6 7 4 49 53 1.8 63 1 65 31 1 22 61 2.1

00 Shane Henry 30-19 271 9.0 24-45  . 5 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-34  . 2 9 4 15 51 66 2.2 48 1 2 12 12 6 58 1.9

22 Johnny Hamilton 17-4 124 7.3 13-25  . 5 2 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 5-13  . 3 8 5 19 18 37 2.2 16 0 4 6 16 0 31 1.8

21 Satchel Pierce 19-0 119 6.3 12-19  . 6 3 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 8 16 24 1.3 27 0 5 9 3 3 32 1.7

14 Greg Donlon 6-0 8 1.3 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 1.7

33 Matt Galloway 8-1 35 4.4 2-10  . 2 0 0 1-8  . 1 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 1 5 0.6

Team 55 44 99 10

Total.......... 32 6500 792-1769  . 4 4 8 189-526  . 3 5 9 606-875  . 6 9 3 335 778 1113 34.8 613 11 390 409 112 174 2379 74.3

Opponents...... 32 6500 823-1918  . 4 2 9 217-705  . 3 0 8 428-630  . 6 7 9 380 781 1161 36.3 709 - 415 416 168 175 2291 71.6

TEAM STATISTICS VT OPP
SCORING 2379 2291
  Points per game 74.3 71.6
  Scoring margin +2.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-1769 823-1918
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 8  . 4 2 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-526 217-705
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 9  . 3 0 8
  3-pt FG made per game 5.9 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 606-875 428-630
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 3  . 6 7 9
  F-Throws made per game 18.9 13.4
REBOUNDS 1113 1161
  Rebounds per game 34.8 36.3
  Rebounding margin -1.5 -
ASSISTS 390 415
  Assists per game 12.2 13.0
TURNOVERS 409 416
  Turnovers per game 12.8 13.0
  Turnover margin +0.2 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 174 175
  Steals per game 5.4 5.5
BLOCKS 112 168
  Blocks per game 3.5 5.3
ATTENDANCE 118265 113579
  Home games-Avg/Game 18-6570 10-9057
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-5751

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Virginia Tech 1090 1256 33 2379
Opponents 1080 1178 33 2291

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/14/15 ALABAMA STATE  L 82-85 6519
11/18/15 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 71-62 4984
11/21/15 VMI W 76-52 5644
11/24/15 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 90-60 4464
11/27/15 vs Iowa State  L 77-99 2222
11/28/15 vs UAB Wot 82-77 2222
12/01/15 NORTHWESTERN  L o t 79-81 4879
12/05/15 ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF W 80-45 4931
12-09-15 at Radford W 74-65 4013
12/13/15 LAMAR W 88-53 4870
12/19/15 GRAMBLING STATE W 87-52 4649
12/22/15 vs Saint Joseph's  L 62-79 0
12/30/15 WEST VIRGINIA  L 63-88 9567

* 01/02/16 NC STATE Wot 73-68 4971
* 01/04/16 VIRGINIA W 70-68 6157
* 1/9/16 at Duke  L 58-82 9314
* 01/13/16 WAKE FOREST W 93-91 4985
* 1/16/16 at Georgia Tech W 78-77 6470
* 1/20/16 at Notre Dame  L 81-83 7888
* 01/24/16 NORTH CAROLINA  L 70-75 9567
* 01/27/16 LOUISVILLE  L 83-91 7084
* 1/31/16 at Pitt  L 71-90 10049
* 2/2/16 at Syracuse  L o t 60-68 21409
* 02/06/16 CLEMSON W 60-57 9567
* 02/09/16 at Virginia  L 49-67 14395
* 02-17-16 at Miami  L 49-65 6614
* 02/20/16 FLORIDA STATE W 83-73 9567
* 2/23/16 at Boston College W 71-56 1018
* 02/28/16 at Wake Forest W 81-74 9404
* 03/02/16 PITT W 65-61 6949
* 03/05/16 MIAMI W 77-62 8911

03/10/16 vs Florida State W 96-85 18561

* - Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Virginia Tech Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 10, 2016)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

ALABAMA STATE 42/37 40/48 82-85 (3) 27-57/30-71 .474/.423 3-12/9-28 .250/.321 25-40/16-21 .625/.762 41/36 +5 13/12 11/8 6/4 4/4 19/29

JACKSONVILLE STATE 38/33 33/29 71-62 +9 26-59/24-64 .441/.375 4-16/8-29 .250/.276 15-30/6-8 .500/.750 54/29 +25 12/10 17/9 2/2 3/8 15/23

VMI 29/29 47/23 76-52 +24 23-49/19-74 .469/.257 6-12/9-33 .500/.273 24-33/5-6 .727/.833 49/37 +12 13/7 17/8 7/5 3/7 12/21

NORTH CAROLINA A&T 46/32 44/28 90-60 +30 27-54/24-66 .500/.364 2-13/6-21 .154/.286 34-50/6-10 .680/.600 41/33 +8 17/12 15/20 6/3 6/7 17/34

Iowa State 30/52 47/47 77-99 (22) 31-67/37-64 .463/.578 3-15/13-21 .200/.619 12-25/12-17 .480/.706 38/36 +2 10/20 11/10 3/9 3/6 18/22

UAB 35/38 36/33 82-77 +5 26-59/29-65 .441/.446 6-16/9-26 .375/.346 24-32/10-18 .750/.556 46/30 +16 12/16 17/12 3/7 5/5 21/22

NORTHWESTERN 36/45 37/28 79-81 (2) 27-66/32-67 .409/.478 7-17/10-26 .412/.385 18-23/7-11 .783/.636 42/36 +6 10/15 12/12 2/5 4/5 15/21

ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 37/16 43/29 80-45 +35 21-52/15-52 .404/.288 7-14/4-19 .500/.211 31-40/11-17 .775/.647 44/26 +18 13/10 17/21 3/3 11/9 17/30

Radford 41/27 33/38 74-65 +9 28-56/25-60 .500/.417 3-8/3-20 .375/.150 15-28/12-17 .536/.706 33/39 (6) 17/10 8/14 3/2 9/4 16/20

LAMAR 51/23 37/30 88-53 +35 33-68/18-54 .485/.333 9-24/7-20 .375/.350 13-23/10-15 .565/.667 46/36 +10 18/12 13/20 4/5 5/3 17/27

GRAMBLING STATE 35/32 52/20 87-52 +35 33-72/21-51 .458/.412 10-26/6-19 .385/.316 11-16/4-7 .688/.571 38/29 +9 15/8 10/24 3/5 8/2 11/23

Saint Joseph's 26/35 36/44 62-79 (17) 25-62/26-66 .403/.394 4-17/8-21 .235/.381 8-11/19-25 .727/.760 32/48 (16) 8/15 15/13 8/4 6/9 24/17

WEST VIRGINIA 36/46 27/42 63-88 (25) 18-38/31-61 .474/.508 2-7/4-16 .286/.250 25-39/22-35 .641/.629 24/42 (18) 8/16 22/17 2/4 5/10 30/30

NC STATE 24/34 37/27 73-68 +5 27-69/21-65 .391/.323 5-18/5-23 .278/.217 14-22/21-33 .636/.636 41/50 (9) 3/7 4/10 7/8 2/1 24/19

VIRGINIA 26/21 44/47 70-68 +2 24-51/24-49 .471/.490 9-17/9-20 .529/.450 13-22/11-14 .591/.786 22/34 (12) 17/15 8/16 2/6 9/5 18/22

Duke 23/50 35/32 58-82 (24) 21-56/27-57 .375/.474 1-12/9-24 .083/.375 15-22/19-27 .682/.704 33/42 (9) 11/16 15/13 2/8 2/4 24/18

WAKE FOREST 45/38 48/53 93-91 +2 28-56/33-56 .500/.589 8-18/13-24 .444/.542 29-35/12-18 .829/.667 22/31 (9) 14/17 6/16 1/4 8/4 18/25

Georgia Tech 33/43 45/34 78-77 +1 23-51/32-66 .451/.485 4-12/4-15 .333/.267 28-36/9-16 .778/.563 31/38 (7) 12/16 14/13 5/10 5/3 19/25

Notre Dame 45/37 36/46 81-83 (2) 27-54/29-57 .500/.509 7-18/5-17 .389/.294 20-27/20-28 .741/.714 27/35 (8) 14/10 11/9 2/3 4/5 24/20

NORTH CAROLINA 34/39 36/36 70-75 (5) 20-50/28-74 .400/.378 8-20/3-23 .400/.130 22-32/16-25 .688/.640 33/48 (15) 11/13 14/7 5/6 4/11 20/24

LOUISVILLE 34/38 49/53 83-91 (8) 23-51/27-52 .451/.519 4-15/12-18 .267/.667 33-38/25-34 .868/.735 28/31 (3) 7/19 12/15 2/7 3/2 28/26

Pitt 32/41 39/49 71-90 (19) 23-51/36-68 .451/.529 11-21/8-25 .524/.320 14-20/10-15 .700/.667 32/34 (2) 13/30 20/9 3/4 5/8 20/17

Syracuse 30/24 26/32 60-68 (8) 23-58/20-52 .397/.385 7-24/8-24 .292/.333 7-13/20-32 .538/.625 37/44 (7) 16/11 14/14 2/5 7/4 24/16

CLEMSON 22/24 38/33 60-57 +3 21-56/20-57 .375/.351 4-16/7-25 .250/.280 14-16/10-16 .875/.625 35/39 (4) 10/10 8/10 6/10 2/3 16/17

Virginia 20/32 29/35 49-67 (18) 16-45/24-49 .356/.490 4-14/2-10 .286/.200 13-17/17-20 .765/.850 26/30 (4) 7/18 15/10 0/8 6/4 18/15

Miami 22/21 27/44 49-65 (16) 16-54/24-48 .296/.500 6-20/5-14 .300/.357 11-14/12-15 .786/.800 33/32 +1 8/8 16/13 2/7 8/9 15/16

FLORIDA STATE 37/45 46/28 83-73 +10 28-53/25-57 .528/.439 11-19/7-23 .579/.304 16-27/16-21 .593/.762 29/35 (6) 11/9 10/12 2/4 7/4 20/21

Boston College 40/27 31/29 71-56 +15 26-53/22-62 .491/.355 4-12/5-28 .333/.179 15-22/7-13 .682/.538 36/39 (3) 15/9 15/15 5/7 11/8 15/18

Wake Forest 37/36 44/38 81-74 +7 25-52/26-53 .481/.491 7-19/4-19 .368/.211 24-33/18-25 .727/.720 30/35 (5) 11/10 14/19 2/4 10/7 22/25

PITT 27/26 38/35 65-61 +4 20-45/21-54 .444/.389 6-19/3-21 .316/.143 19-35/16-23 .543/.696 30/35 (5) 11/12 8/9 3/2 2/1 17/22

MIAMI 32/21 45/41 77-62 +15 27-51/25-59 .529/.424 9-17/4-24 .529/.167 14-17/8-13 .824/.615 24/33 (9) 15/10 11/14 4/6 6/6 13/17

Florida State 45/38 51/47 96-85 +11 29-54/28-68 .537/.412 8-18/8-29 .444/.276 30-37/21-35 .811/.600 36/39 (3) 18/12 9/4 5/1 1/7 26/27

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Virginia Tech Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 10, 2016)

All games

00 04 05 10 11 14 15

Opponent Date Score HENRY,SHAN ALLEN,SETH ROBINSON,J BIBBS,JUST WILSON,DEV DONLON,GRE CLARKE,CHR

ALABAMA STATE 11/14/15 82-85 L  1 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 4  8 - 2 - 4  9 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP  1 0 - 3 - 2
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/18/15 71-62 W  6 - 5 - 0  7 - 3 - 1  6 - 4 - 3  1 1 - 7 - 1 DNP DNP  1 2 - 1 1 - 2
VMI 11/21/15 76-52 W  2 - 3 - 0  1 7 - 6 - 3  1 1 - 4 - 3  1 1 - 1 - 3 DNP DNP  1 4 - 5 - 2
NORTH CAROLINA A&T 11/24/15 90-60 W  1 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 2  4 - 1 - 5  1 2 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 3  4 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 8 - 2
vs Iowa State 11/27/15 77-99 L  0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 2  1 1 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 2 DNP  9 - 6 - 2
vs UAB 11/28/15 82-77 W  0 - 3 - 0  2 3 - 4 - 1  9 - 0 - 1  8 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 5 DNP  1 0 - 1 6 - 2
NORTHWESTERN 12/01/15 79-81 L  0 - 2 - 0  2 5 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 2  1 7 - 2 - 1  4 - 1 - 5 DNP  1 1 - 1 3 - 0
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 12/05/15 80-45 W  1 - 4 - 0  1 1 - 1 - 1  4 - 1 - 5  1 3 - 4 - 1  2 - 4 - 2  0 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 2
at Radford 12-09-15 74-65 W DNP  1 7 - 2 - 2  3 - 0 - 3  1 1 - 2 - 1  7 - 3 - 5 DNP  4 - 3 - 1
LAMAR 12/13/15 88-53 W  0 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 7  3 - 3 - 2  1 7 - 4 - 1  1 - 1 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 6 - 4
GRAMBLING STATE 12/19/15 87-52 W  0 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 7 - 1  8 - 0 - 7  3 1 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 4  4 - 1 - 0 DNP
vs Saint Joseph's 12/22/15 62-79 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 8 - 4 - 1  5 - 1 - 0  8 - 0 - 1  1 - 4 - 3 DNP  7 - 4 - 1
WEST VIRGINIA 12/30/15 63-88 L  1 2 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 1  6 - 2 - 2  5 - 3 - 2  4 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP
NC STATE 01/02/16 73-68 W  0 - 4 - 0  2 3 - 4 - 1  6 - 3 - 1  2 - 2 - 0  1 - 2 - 0 DNP DNP
VIRGINIA 01/04/16 70-68 W  0 - 4 - 2  1 3 - 2 - 3  5 - 0 - 6  1 6 - 0 - 2  2 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP
at Duke 1/9/16 58-82 L  6 - 4 - 0  3 - 3 - 2  8 - 2 - 3  3 - 4 - 1  0 - 2 - 1 DNP DNP
WAKE FOREST 01/13/16 93-91 W  4 - 3 - 0  6 - 1 - 4  1 7 - 4 - 2  3 2 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
at Georgia Tech 1/16/16 78-77 W  2 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 2 - 4  9 - 2 - 4  8 - 5 - 1  4 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP
at Notre Dame 1/20/16 81-83 L  1 1 - 3 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 8  3 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
NORTH CAROLINA 01/24/16 70-75 L  2 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 4  1 - 0 - 2  6 - 3 - 0  5 - 3 - 3 DNP DNP
LOUISVILLE 01/27/16 83-91 L  0 - 3 - 0  2 6 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 2  1 0 - 2 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP
at Pitt 1/31/16 71-90 L  2 - 1 - 0  2 8 - 6 - 3  0 - 1 - 4  1 2 - 6 - 1  0 - 3 - 4 DNP DNP
at Syracuse 2/2/16 60-68 L DNP  1 1 - 4 - 4  7 - 4 - 1  1 6 - 1 1 - 3  3 - 0 - 2 DNP DNP
CLEMSON 02/06/16 60-57 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 1  0 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 4 DNP DNP
at Virginia 02/09/16 49-67 L  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 1 - 2  1 6 - 1 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 0
at Miami 02-17-16 49-65 L  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 1 - 3  8 - 2 - 1  0 - 5 - 2 DNP  7 - 7 - 1
FLORIDA STATE 02/20/16 83-73 W  2 - 2 - 0  2 3 - 5 - 2  1 3 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 3  2 - 2 - 2 DNP  5 - 2 - 0
at Boston College 2/23/16 71-56 W  4 - 5 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 4  8 - 3 - 3  1 2 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 1
at Wake Forest 02/28/16 81-74 W  0 - 2 - 0  1 4 - 2 - 1  1 5 - 1 - 1  2 2 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 2 DNP  6 - 6 - 1
PITT 03/02/16 65-61 W  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 2  1 0 - 1 - 3  9 - 4 - 1  7 - 5 - 2 DNP  7 - 3 - 0
MIAMI 03/05/16 77-62 W  2 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 1 - 4  1 5 - 5 - 8  1 9 - 1 - 0  3 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 4 - 1
vs Florida State 03/10/16 96-85 W  0 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 2  1 8 - 3 - 2  1 6 - 4 - 3  2 - 1 - 1 DNP  9 - 5 - 4

21 22 23 24 32 33

Opponent Date Score PIERCE,SAT HAMILTON,J HUDSON,JAL ,KERRY BLA LEDAY,ZACH GALLOWAY,M

ALABAMA STATE 11/14/15 82-85 L  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  7 - 8 - 0  2 6 - 1 5 - 2 DNP
JACKSONVILLE STATE 11/18/15 71-62 W DNP  8 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  6 - 8 - 1  1 5 - 9 - 2 DNP
VMI 11/21/15 76-52 W  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 6 - 1  1 3 - 1 0 - 0 DNP
NORTH CAROLINA A&T 11/24/15 90-60 W  0 - 1 - 1  6 - 7 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 1  2 6 - 1 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
vs Iowa State 11/27/15 77-99 L  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 4 - 0  7 - 3 - 1  4 - 2 - 0  1 9 - 8 - 1 DNP
vs UAB 11/28/15 82-77 W DNP  3 - 2 - 0  3 - 2 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 1 0 - 2 DNP
NORTHWESTERN 12/01/15 79-81 L  6 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 6 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  2 - 1 - 0 DNP
ARKANSAS-PINE BLUFF 12/05/15 80-45 W  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 1 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 0
at Radford 12-09-15 74-65 W DNP DNP  1 2 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 8 - 0  7 - 9 - 3 DNP
LAMAR 12/13/15 88-53 W  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 1 0 - 1  1 9 - 1 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
GRAMBLING STATE 12/19/15 87-52 W DNP DNP  4 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 1 2 - 0  1 4 - 9 - 2  0 - 1 - 1
vs Saint Joseph's 12/22/15 62-79 L DNP  0 - 0 - 1  7 - 3 - 0  6 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 1 1 - 1 DNP
WEST VIRGINIA 12/30/15 63-88 L  4 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 9 - 2 DNP
NC STATE 01/02/16 73-68 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 3 - 0  9 - 8 - 0  9 - 1 2 - 1 DNP
VIRGINIA 01/04/16 70-68 W DNP DNP  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 1  2 2 - 7 - 1 DNP
at Duke 1/9/16 58-82 L  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 5 - 1  1 8 - 9 - 2 DNP
WAKE FOREST 01/13/16 93-91 W  6 - 4 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 1  6 - 3 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 4 DNP
at Georgia Tech 1/16/16 78-77 W  4 - 3 - 0 DNP  7 - 1 - 2  1 0 - 6 - 0  2 1 - 7 - 0 DNP
at Notre Dame 1/20/16 81-83 L  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  9 - 7 - 1  4 - 3 - 1  2 2 - 2 - 1 DNP
NORTH CAROLINA 01/24/16 70-75 L  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 2 DNP
LOUISVILLE 01/27/16 83-91 L DNP  0 - 4 - 0  2 7 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 1 DNP
at Pitt 1/31/16 71-90 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 0 - 0  4 - 3 - 0  1 2 - 9 - 1 DNP
at Syracuse 2/2/16 60-68 L  0 - 0 - 2 DNP  2 - 0 - 0  8 - 4 - 2  1 3 - 8 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
CLEMSON 02/06/16 60-57 W  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 2 - 0  6 - 6 - 0  1 9 - 1 2 - 2 DNP
at Virginia 02/09/16 49-67 L DNP DNP  5 - 3 - 0  0 - 4 - 1  7 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
at Miami 02-17-16 49-65 L DNP DNP  6 - 1 - 0  5 - 8 - 0  6 - 3 - 0 DNP
FLORIDA STATE 02/20/16 83-73 W  1 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  1 3 - 3 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 3 - 0 DNP
at Boston College 2/23/16 71-56 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 2 - 2  1 0 - 5 - 0  9 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
at Wake Forest 02/28/16 81-74 W DNP  2 - 2 - 0  3 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 3  1 7 - 8 - 2 DNP
PITT 03/02/16 65-61 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 1  2 0 - 1 0 - 2 DNP
MIAMI 03/05/16 77-62 W DNP DNP  4 - 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 1  1 6 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
vs Florida State 03/10/16 96-85 W DNP DNP  7 - 3 - 1  9 - 4 - 0  1 5 - 1 2 - 5 DNP
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